

Mr Frank McCormack
Treasurer
Louth/Meath Protection Group
Unit 7 Beamore Business Centre
Beamore Road
Drogheda
Co Louth

Headquarters, PO **Box** 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrk, Bosca Poist 3000
 Eastdt Chaislean Bhaile Shedin
 Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T t353 53 60600 F t353 53 60699 E info@epa.ie W www.epa.ie

LoCall 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Mr McCormack.

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey
Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr John W McGrath Burtonstown Balrath Navan Co Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastht Chaislehn Bhaile Shehin Contae Loch Garman, tire

T: +353 53 60600 F: ±353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

Dear Mr McGrath.

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr Pat Corcoran Briarleas Julianstown Co Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 Eastat ChaisleAn Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

167-1

24th November 2005

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

es 1255

Dear Mr Corcoran,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence 'application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey 'Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr M Donnelly Principal Environmental Health Officer North Eastern Health Board Community Care Services County Clinic Navan Co Meath Headquarters, PO **Box** 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisleán Bhatle Shedin Contae Loch Garman. Éire

T +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Mr Donnelly,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr Paul Matthews Beamore Co Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathnj, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November '2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

+3

Dear Mr Matthews,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

**Noeleen Keavey** 

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mrs A Brady 37 Boyle O'Reilly Terrace Drogheda Co Louth Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garrnan. Éire

T +353 53 60600 F +353 53 60699 E info@epa ie W wwwepa te

LoCall 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167 - 1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

Dear Mrs Brady,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Catherine Buchanan NPW Site Protection Duchas The Heritage Service 7 Ely Place Dublin 2 Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaislean Bhaile Sheain Contae Loch Garman, tíre

· T: +353 53 60600

F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

Dear Ms Buchanan,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr. Bernard Kavanagh Caulstown Drogheda Road Duleek Co. Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, tire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 189033 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Mr. Kavanagh,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions **to** Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr. Daniel Kavanagh Caulstown Drogheda Road Duleek Co. Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, fire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown. Duleek, Co Meath

Dear Mr. Kavanagh,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensin/Waste\_icensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensin/Waste\_icensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste icence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

**Noeleen Keavey** 

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms. Tina Kavanagh Caulstown Drogheda Road Duleek Co. Meath Headquarters. PO **Box** 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T +353 53 60600 F +353 53 60699 E info@epa ie W wwwepaie LoCall 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Ms. Kavanagh,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

**Nbeleen Keavey** 

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms. Margaret Smyth Drogheda Road Duleek Co. Meath

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt ChaisleAn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, tire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Ms. Smyth,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ielLicensinFIjWasteLicensinFIjSearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ielLicensinFIjWasteLicensinFIjSearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr. & Mrs. Liam & Mary Leonard Drogheda Road Duleek Co. Meath Headauarters. PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford. Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca **Poist** 3000 Eastdt Chatsledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Leonard,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions **to** Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of **a** facility **at** Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, **1996** to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

**Noeleen Keavey** 

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr James Behan 60 Beaubec Dublin Road Drogheda Co Louth Headquarters, PO **Box** 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru. Bosca **Poist** 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

Dear Mr Behan,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance

Encl





Mr D Foley Town Clerk Drogheda Borough Council Council Offices Fair St Drogheda Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

Dear Mr Foley,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,.

Noeleen Keavey Programme Officer

Keavey

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Maureen Mulryne
.St Anthony's
Mount Hanover
Duleek
Co Meath

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford. Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisleán Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, tíre

T: +353 53 60600 F: t353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

Dear Ms Mulryne,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey
Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Nuala Ahern MEP, Green Party 5 Oaklands Greystones Co Wicklow Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699

E info@epa.ie
W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations. in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Ms Ahern,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr Fergus O'Dowd T.D. Dail Eireann Baile Atha Cliath 2 Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman. Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek. Co
Meath

Dear Mr O'Dowd,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

**Noeleen Keavey** 

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Brenda Maguire brenda maguire@yahoo.com

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000, Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garrnan, tire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

Dear Ms Maguire,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, **1996** to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence **167-1** in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Mamie Bowen Glenville Monkstown Co Cork Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699

F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

30 40

Dear Ms Bowen,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance



Mr Patrick O'Brien East Commons Station Road Duleek Co. Meath Headquarters, PO **Box** 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist, 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, fire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown. Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Mr O'Brien.

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, **1996** to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mrs Carmel O'Brien East Commons Station Road Duleek Co. Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 60600

F: t353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Mrs O'Brien,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavev

**Programme Officer** 

)

Office of Licensing & Guidance



Mr Robert Kelly Project Engineer Indaver Ireland 4 Haddington Terrace Dun Laoghaire Co. Dublin Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: t353 53 60600

F: t353 53 60699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

Dear Mr Kelly,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

**Nbeleen Keavey** 

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr Thomas Cooney Obelisk House Drybridge Drogheda Co Louth Headquarters, **PO** Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford. Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, tíre

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

Dear Mr Cooney,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Nbeleen Keavey Programme Officer

1 Togramme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Mary P. Burke Castle House Lagavooren Drogheda County Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

CeanncheathrO, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastat ChaisleAn Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, tíre

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Ms Burke,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to hdaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number **of** the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Nbeleen Keavey

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr Chris Perkins

chris.perkins@aer-rianta.ie

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastat Chaisledn Bhatle Shedin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T +353 53 60600 F +353 53 60699

E info@epaie
W wwwepaie

LoCall 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Mr Perkins,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in 'anyfuture communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Joan McCahill 46 College Green Carlow Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

CeanncheathrO, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, tire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek. Co
Meath

Dear Ms McCahill,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey
Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Maeve Coleman 4 The View Millmount Abbey Drogheda Co Louth Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát ChaisleAn Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman. Éire

T +353 53 60600 F +353 53 60699 E info@epa ie W wwwepa ie

LoCall 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Sec. 25.

Dear Ms Coleman,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver. Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Barbara Flaherty 8 Main Street Duleek Co Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Ms Flaherty,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Ann McNutty San Siro Balgathern Hill of Rath Drogheda Headouarters. PO Box 3000 Johnsiown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaislehn Bhaile Shehin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T +353 53 60600 F +353 53 60699 E info@epa ie

LoCall 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Ms McNutty,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Nbeleen Keavey ' Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr John Taaffe Red Mountain Donore Co Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown. Duleek, Co Meath

Dear Mr Taaffe,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey ! .Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Alison McCone Colpe Road Drogheda Co Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaislehn Bhaile Shehin Contae Loch Garman. Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

Dear Ms McCone,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Nbeleen Keavey 'Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Esther Owens Cruicerath Donore Drogheda ,Co Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford. Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, fire

T t353 53 60600 F t353 53 60699 E info@epa ie W www.epa ie

LoCall 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations. in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Ms Owens,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Margaret McNulty Beabeg Road Drogheda Co. Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, fire

T: t353 53 60600

F: t353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations. in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

Dear Ms McNulty,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mrs Betty McNulty Beabeg Road Drogheda Co. Louth Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Shedin Contae Logi Garman, tíre

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 189033 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Mrs McNulty,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions **to** Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at hdaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Nbeleen Keavey
Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Mary Mullen Crufty Beamore Drogheda Co. Louth Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru. Bosca **Poist** 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T +353 53 60600 F +353 53 60699 E info@epa ie W www.epa.ie

LoCall 189033 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek. Co
Meath

Dear Ms Mullen,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

**Noeleen Keavey'**Programme Officer

Konvey

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Rosemary Mullen Crufty Drogheda Co. Louth Headquarters. PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisleán Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, tíre

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing,)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Ms Mullen,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown; Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 arid related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Myriam McNulty Annagor Bellewstown Co Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca **Poist** 3000 Eastdt Chaislean Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, fire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

167-1

24th November 2005

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Ms McNulty,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Nôeleen Keavey

Programme Officer
Office of Licensing & Guidance



Mr & Ms Jimmy & Mary Leonard Drogheda Road Duleek Co Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford. Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T t353 53 60600 F +353 53 60699 E info@epa ie W wwwepa ie LoCall 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Mr & Ms Leonard.

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility **at** Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Nbeleen Keavey

Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Emer Dunne National Council Member for Meath ICMSA Co Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, tire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Ms Dunne,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr Peter Heeney Carronstown Duleek Co. Meath Headquarters, **PO Box** 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrl, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman. Éire

T: +353 53 60600

F: +353 53 60699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Mr Heeney,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste Iicence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

Programme Officer

n Koavey

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr Dan Kavanagh Caulstown Drogheda Road Duleek Co. Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain Contae Loch Garman. Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Mr Kavanagh,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Claire Kavanagh Caulstown Drogheda Road Duleek Co. Meath Headquarters. PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, tíre

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek. Co Meath

Dear Ms Kavanagh,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr John J Shearin Carranstown Duleek Co Meath Headquarters, PO **Bix** 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford. Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 60600, F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Mr Shearin,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Michelle McNulty Newlanes Duleek Co Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaislean Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman. Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Ms McNulty,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Miss Katie & Jessie McNulty Newlanes Duleek Co Meath Headquarters, **PO** Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisledn Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: t353 53 60600 F: t353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 189033 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown. Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Miss McNulty,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr Sean McNulty Newlanes Duleek Co Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaislehn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, tire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing')
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Mr McNulty,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions **io** Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect **of** a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr Mike Landen 8 Rue da Barrage Rosport Luxembourg Headquarters, **PO** Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford. Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastat Chaisleán Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman. Éire

T +353 53 60600

F +353 53 60699

E info@epa ie W www.epa ie

LoCall 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Mr Landen,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Aideen Maguire Birchlands Crufty Beamore Co Meath Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain Contae Loch Garman. Éire

T +353 53 60600

F +353 53 60699

E info@epa ie W www.epaie

LoCall 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

## Dear Ms Maguire,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions *to* Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensinrr/WasteLicensin,rr/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

**Noeleen Keavey** Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Maura Maguire Winterglass Bellewstown Drogheda Co Meath Headquarters, **PO** Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, fire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 189033 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of

## Meath

Dear Ms Maguire,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensillg/raWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensillg/raWasteLicence/</a>

Noeleen Keavey

Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Marion Coleman Newtown Duleek Co Meath Headquarters, PO **Box** 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Boxa Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhatle Sheáin Contae Loch Garrnan. Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699

E: info@epa.ie
W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 189033 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Ms Coleman,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Ndeleen Keavey Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Gina Keane 69 Bryanstown Village Drogheda Co Louth

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am io advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Ndeleen Keavey

Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance



Ms Mary A Brady 45 Bryanstown Village Dublin Road Drogheda Co Louth Headquarters. PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaislean Bhaile Sheain Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility. Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

Dear Ms Brady,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect **of a** facility at Indaver-Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I **am** to advise that the Agency's-decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr Adrian Hanna 24 Castlemanor Drogheda Co Louth Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman. Éire

T. +353 53 60600 F t353 53 60699 E info@epa ie W www.epaie

LoCall 189033 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Mr Hanna,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Blathnaid QuinnFamily 31 Oldbridge Slane Road Drogheda Co Louth Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathni, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastat Chaislehn Bhaile Sheain Contae Loch Garman, tire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W www.epa.ie

LoCall 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

Dear MS QuinnFamily,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at <a href="http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/">http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/</a>

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey
Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Celene C Goodman "Hamara" Newlanes Duleek Co Meath Headquarters, PO **Box** 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T +353 53 60600

F +353 53 60699 E info@epa ie

W www.epaie

LoCall 189033 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Ms Goodman,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

1 am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence **167-**1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidanc





Ms Nuala Ealy 236 Rathmullen Park Drogheda Co Louth Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaislean Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, fire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility. Carranstown, Duleek, Co
Meath

Dear Ms Ealy,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the

Noeleen Keavey

Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr Tony Conaghy 48 Trinity Gardens Drogheda Co Louth Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain Contae Loch Garman, tire

T: +353 53 60600

F: +353 53 60699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing,)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

Dear Mr Conaghy,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website fi-om midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

**Programme Officer** 

Office of Licensing & Guidance





Mr Desmond O'Hanlon 5 Beechwood Avenue Marley's Lane Drogheda Co Louth Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chatsledn Bhatle Shedin Contae Loch Garman. Éire

T +353 53 60600 F +353 53 60699 E info@epa le W www.epa.le

LoCall 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Manapement (Licensing)
Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath

Dear Mr O'Hanlon,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence subject to conditions to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a **copy** of the Agency's decision.

I am to advise that the Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

Information relating to the objections and their consideration is available for inspection at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence 167-1 in any future communications in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey Programme Officer

Office of Licensing & Guidance

